
District Route Address 地址 Additional Instructions
Pick Up
出发时间

Drop Off
 正常送时间

ASA Drop 
Off

课外活动送
时间

Bus
Supervisor

Supervisor
Phone No.

Zhonghai Jinrong 
Wan

中海锦榕湾 Gate/大门 6:41 16:25 17:25

Baogang Ave Metro 
Station

宝岗大道地铁站
接：Entrance C 地铁C出口 

送：Entrance A 早上对面地铁A出口
6:47 16:22 17:22

Cuicheng Garden 翠城花园
接：Gate of ABC/农业银行门口

送：Across the bus stop /早上对面
公交车站

6:50 16:17 17:17

Haifu Garden 海富花园
接：across the gate/大门对面马路

送：Gate/大门
6:55 16:12 17:12

Jinxiu Xingcheng 锦绣星城 Bus Stop/公交站 7:03 15:50 16:50

Skypame Byland 天誉半岛 Guangzhou Restaurant/广州酒家 6:40 16:32 17:32

Fortune Way 万科峰汇

pick-up:Bingjiang West Road Bus 
stop接:滨江西路公交车站

drop-off:across the bus stop 送:
在早上对面公交车站

6:43 16:29 17:29

Bin Jiang 1933 滨江1933 Gate/大门（近滨江路） 6:45 16:25 17:25

Yecheng Yuan 椰诚苑 Gate/大门 6:55 16:12 17:12

Zhonghai Mingdu 中海名都 Gate/大门 6:55 16:12 17:12

Huabiao Pinfeng 华标品峰 Gate/大门 7:00 16:07 17:07

Somerset Riviera 
Apartments

 盛捷服务公寓
接：Gate/大门

送：Yihai Road/怡海路（路边）
7:03 16:05 17:05

Fuli Yinxi Garden  富力银禧花园 Gate/大门（近怡乐路） 7:06 16:00 17:00

19902217334

19902217381

Ms. Lin(AYI)

Ms. He（AYI）

海珠区
Haizhu

海珠区
Haizhu

                           Bus Schedule 2020/21 Term 3 ( South Lake Campus)
                                       General enquiries: NHbus@bsg.org.cn

N1

N2



Li Jing Wan 丽景湾 Gate/大门 滨江路路边 6:57 16:02 17:02

Hui Mei Jing Tai 汇美景台 Gate/大门 滨江路路边 6:57 16:02 17:02

Zhujiang Square 珠江广场 CCB/建设银行门口 7:00 16:05 17:05

Post Chateau 中信君庭 Citic Bank/中信银行 7:01 16:10 17:10

Regal Harbor 金海湾 ICBC Bank/工行门口(近滨江明珠) 7:02 16:12 17:12

HaiZhu Penisula 海珠半岛 中大北门西站公交车站 7:05 16:20 17:20

Zhong Hai Glorious 
Garden

中海锦苑 Gate / 大门 7:13 16:00 17:00

海珠区
Haizhu

N41 Poly Tianyu 保利天悦 North Gate / 北门 7:15 16:00 17:00 Ms.Cheng(AYI) 19902217365

YiHe Golf Chateau 颐和高尔夫庄园
Gate near Tong Tai Road/同泰路边

大门
7:10 15:40 16:40

Zhuyun 竹韵
Gate near Tong Tai Road/同泰路边

大门
7:16 15:45 16:45

LakeFront 山水庭院 Gate / 大门 07:30 15:20 16:20

Xin Tian Ban Shan 新天半山 Gate / 大门（粉红色长颈鹿处） 07:32 15:23 16:23

Wanke Lanshan 万科蓝山 B6同和路总站后面40米校车停靠牌 7:38 15:15 16:15

Yihe Dayuan 颐和大院 Lao Zhuang Bus Station/老庄公交站 N/A 15:33 16:33

19902217371

19902217352

Ms.Penny(TA)

Ms. Betty(TA)N4

海珠区
Haizhu

白云区
Baiyun

N3



Yi He Shang Yuan 颐和上院
Yuncheng Dong South Bus Station/

云城东路南站公交站
7:05 15:35 16:35

Yunshan Jinxiu 云山锦绣家园 Jinxin Road/金信路口 7:10 15:40 16:40

Baiyun Sports 
Garden

白云体育花园 West Gate/西门 7:13 15:43 16:43

Baoli Yunxi 保利云禧 Gate / 大门 7:18 15:48 16:48

GDUFS 广东外语外贸大学桥底 Under the motorway/桥底 7:25 15:55 16:55

Parking Lot of 
Chentian Garden

陈田花园停车场门口
Entrance of parking lot/停车场门

口
7:30 16:00 17:00

Lingnan New World 岭南新世界 Gate of Supermarket/超市门口 7:12 15:36 16:36

NanHu Peninsula 
Garden

南湖半岛花园 Gate/大门 7:34 15:15 16:15

NanHu Agial 
Hillside

南湖半山豪庭
 Gate near flower bed/大门口（近

花坛）
7:35 15:16 16:16

Jinbi Xincheng 金碧新城 东北门马路边 7:00 16:05 17:05

Cuiyi Garden 翠逸花园

pick-up:entrance of Tanjin 
Primary School接：棠景小学门口
/drop-off:bus stop across the 
primary school  送：对面公交车站

7:17 15:45 16:45

Rich&Force City 平沙富力城
The first gate of south area/南

区一号门
7:34 15:25 16:25

N5
白云区
Baiyun

19902217367

19902217372

19902217357

Ms. Sonia(TA)

Ms.Rain(TA)

Ms. Liang(AYI)

N6

N7

白云区
Baiyun

白云区
Baiyun



Evergrande royal 
peninsula

恒大御景半岛 Gate/大门 6:30 16:05 17:05

Poly West Coastal 
Residence

保利西海岸瀚海花园 No.1 Southeast Gate/东南1门 6:33 16:08 17:08

四季花城（涛竹轩） Gate/大门 6:49 16:20 17:20

四季花城（影湖居） Gate/大门 6:52 16:22 17:22

Zhonghai Jinshawan 中海金沙湾 工商银行前面路边 7:05 16:38 17:38

Zhonghai Jinshawan 中海金沙湾 Gate/东一门P入口 7:06 16:40 17:40

Canton Hill 金湖-翡翠山   Northwest Gate/西北门 7:22 15:30 16:30

Golden Lake 金湖花园 Gate/大门 07:30 15:25 16:25

Yongsheng shangsha 永胜上沙 Bus station/公交车站 6:53 16:10 17:10

Dongshan River 
Paradise

东山水恋 星之光电器城(公交站) N/A 16:13 17:13

New World Villa 新世界别墅
Opposite South Gate/南门对面公交

站
7:02 16:00 17:00

Gold Arch 金亚花园 West Gate/西门 07:08 15:45 16:45

Dragon Pearl 
Garden

聚龙明珠花园 Gate/大门 07:10 15:47 16:47

Ling Nan Apartment 岭南会公寓
Gate near river/江边大门（近新荔

枝湾）
07:15 15:50 16:50

Si Ji Hua Cheng 19902217329

19902217370

19902217382

Ms.Deng(AYI)

Ms.Emma(TA)

Ms. Ivy(AYI)

N8
白云区
Baiyun

白云区
Baiyun

越秀区
Yuexiu

N10

N11



Panfu Road 盘福路

Pick-up:Panfu Lu Bus Station; 
Drop off: Liuhua Lake Park East 
Gate. 接：盘福路公交站， 送：人民

北路流花湖公园东门

6:55 16:15 17:15

International 
Cental Plaza

中环广场 Gate of Sunny Walk/时光里门口 7:05 15:55 16:55

Garden Hotel Bus 
Stop

花园酒店公交车

pick-up:Garden Hotel Bus Stop
接：花园酒店公交车/ drop-off:  

bus stop beside Guangzhou 
Friendship Store 送：早上对面广州

友谊商店旁边公交车站

7:13 15:45 16:45

Hengjian Dasha 恒健大厦 Gate/大门 6:55 16:00 17:00

Taojin Jiayuan 淘金家园 Gate/大门 7:04 16:10 17:10

Taojin East Road 
Bus Station

淘金东路公交站 Bus Station/公交站 7:05 16:11 17:11

Jin Se Nian Hua 淘金华庭 Gate/大门 7:08 16:14 17:14

Town Jollity 金色年华 恒福阁、北门（在恒福路） 7:15 16:21 17:21

Fuli Xin Tiandi 富力新天地 Gate/大门 7:00 15:43 16:43

Southern Daily 南方日报社 Gate/大门 7:01 15:47 16:47

Kai Xuan Hui 凯旋会 Gate/大门 7:03 15:55 16:55

Han Yuan 五羊新城汉苑 Gate/大门 7:04 15:57 16:57

Dong Shan Xin Yuan 东山欣园 Near the Gate / 路口 7:09 16:16 17:16

Hengda Yufu 恒大御府 Gate/大门 7:25 15:35 16:35

Yunshan Liying 云裳丽影 东坑公交车站 N/A 15:20 16:20

19902217342

19902217385

19902217383

Ms. Wu (AYI)

Ms. Deng(AYI)

Ms.Long (AYI)

荔湾区
Liwan

越秀区
Yuexiu

越秀区
Yuexiu

N12

N13

N14



East vender plaza 东方文德广场 Gate/大门 6:53 16:05 17:05

Dongshan Kou 东山口
Exit of Metro /地铁东山口C出口

送：执信南路口靠近中山二路
7:05 15:50 16:50

DongShan ZiYuan 东山紫园 Gate/大门（近东风东路） 7:10 15:35 16:35

Cascaden 东山雅筑 Gate/大门 7:10 15:40 16:40

Glorious City 
Garden

锦城花园
Pick up: Gate /接：大门

Drop off: West Gate/送：西门
07:15 15:45 16:45

Eton-18 伊顿18 Long Kou Xi Road / 龙口西交界 07:00 15:40 16:40

Regal Court 帝景苑 Gate/大门 07:02 15:45 16:45

Hilton Sunshine 希尔顿阳光 Gate of Regal Court / 帝景苑门口 07:02 15:45 16:45

Green Garden 芳草园 Gate/大门 07:10 15:50 16:50

Sun Plaza 太阳广场 Gate/大门 7:15 15:53 16:53

Huabiao Guangchang 华标广场 Gate/大门 7:15 15:53 16:53

Ruian Chuangyi 瑞安创逸
Near the Wushan Lukou bus stop/

五山路口公交车站附近
7:15 15:53 16:53

19902217387

19902217335

Ms. Lian(AYI)

Ms. Liu(AYI)

越秀区
Yuexiu

天河区
Tianhe

N15

N16



Huajing Xincheng 华景新城 Gate / 逸意居大门 6:50 15:39 16:39

Dongfang New World 东方新世界 Gate/大门 7:00 15:49 16:49

Lixiang Lanbao 理想蓝堡
Dongfang 3rd Road Bus Station/东

方三路公交车站
7:03 15:52 16:52

Cuihu Villa 翠湖山庄 South Gate/南门 7:10 15:59 16:59

Beau Monde 天河新作 Gate/大门 7:00 15:50 16:50

Oakwood Hotel 方圆大厦 Gate/酒店门口 7:05 16:00 17:00

Fraser Suites 
Guangzhou

辉盛阁国际公寓 Gate/大门 7:09 16:05 17:05

Greenery 怡苑 Gate/大门  金利来大厦门口 7:14 15:45 16:45

Castle Peak 天河富力华庭
Linhe Donglu bus stop / 林和东路

公交站
7:05 15:40 16:40

Foresthill 峻林 Gate/大门 7:09 15:45 16:45

Junhua Xiangbai 君华香柏广场
Yiwuqi hospital bus stop / 一五

七医院公交车站
7:25 15:15 16:15

天河区
Tianhe

N18

19902217361

19902217384

Ms. Chen(AYI)

Ms. Li(AYI)N19

天河区
Tianhe

天河区
Tianhe

N17



Time Square 时代广场
Times Square Bus Stop/时代广场公

交站
7:00 15:48 16:48

Tianwen Garden 天文苑
Gate of GRCB / 路边（广州农商银行

门口旁）
7:05 15:53 16:53

Citic Plaza 中信广场
Pick up:NCB /接：南洋商业银行
Drop off: Entrance of Back 

Street /送：后街入口处
7:10 15:58 16:58

TianYu Garden 天誉花园 Chartered Bank/渣打银行门口 7:12 16:00 17:00

Concordia 中怡城市花园 Gate / 大门   中国银行门口 7:15 16:03 17:03

Yipin Hushan 一品湖山 Gate / 大门 7:40 15:15 16:15

N21 FavorView 汇景新城 Shuttle bus stop/楼巴总站 07:15 15:50 16:50 Ms. Eve(TA) 19902217351

N22 FavorView 汇景新城
Heywood HillSport Club/龙熹山会所

门口
07:15 15:50 16:50 Ms. Lu (AYI) 19902217348

Longhu 龙湖天宸原著 South Gate/南门 6:45 16:10 17:10

FavorView 汇景新城
Heywood HillSport Club/龙熹山会所

门口
7:15 15:30 16:30

N24 FavorView 汇景新城
Heywood HillSport Club/龙熹山会所

门口
7:15 15:50 16:50 Ms. Xie(AYI) 19902217392

N42 FavorView 汇景新城
Heywood HillSport Club/龙熹山会所

门口
7:15 15:50 16:50 Ms. Yuan(AYI) 19902217356

The Canton 
Residence

广粤公馆 Gate/大门（近海风路） 7:10 15:30 16:30

The Canton Mansion 广粤尊府 East Gate/东门（近海风路） 7:12 15:32 16:32

19902217393

19902217344

19902217353

Ms. Lin(TA)

Ms.Wang(AYI)

Ms.Kary(TA)

N20

N23

N25

天河区
Tianhe

天河区
Tianhe

天河区
Tianhe



Central Park View 凯旋新世界

YiDe Gongguan 颐德公馆

Up Zone 力讯上筑

Babylon Luxury 金碧华府

Top East 尚东宏御 North Gate/北门 7:11 15:52 16:52

Central City Royal 
Life

珠光新城御景
Pick up:North Gate/Drop off: 

PingJiang RD.接：花城大道，靠近北
门 送：平江路，靠近销售中心

7:14 15:55 16:55

YiDe Gongguan 颐德公馆
South Gate of Zhujiang Park Bus 

Station/珠江公园南门站
7:00 15:45 16:45

Central Park View 凯旋新世界

Up Zone 力讯上筑

Babylon Luxury 金碧华府

FuLi Park 28 富力公园28/富力盈尊
Hung Sin-nui Central Bus 
Station/红线女中心公交站

7:10 15:55 16:55

Huajun Garden 华骏花园

Top View 中海观园

YueHai LiJiang 
Garden

粤海丽江花园 Bus stop/公交车站 7:17 15:47 16:47

Dan Executive 
Apartment

丹顿行政公寓 Gate/公寓门口 7:19 15:50 16:50

19902217346

19902217336

19902217362

Ms.Tan(AYI)

Ms.Huang (AYI)

Ms. Xiao(AYI)

16:40

16:45

16:50

16:40

7:05

7:08

7:04

7:15

15:40

15:45

15:50

15:40

N45

N27

South Gate of Zhujiang Park Bus 
Station/珠江公园南门站

Machang South Road Bus Station/
马场路南公交站

Zhujiang New Town Bus Station/珠
江新城公交站总站

Bus stop near the North gate of 
Zhujiang park / 珠江公园北门公交

车站

N26

天河区
Tianhe

天河区
Tianhe



Fang Yuan Yue Dao 方圆月岛
Holike Garderobe (side of 

HuaCheng Ave.) / 好莱客衣柜(花城
大道旁)

7:10 15:32 16:32

Zhumeila Apartment 朱美拉公寓 冼村路中站(公交站) 7:10 15:35 16:35

W hotel W酒店 Gate/大门（洗村路） 7:10 15:55 16:55

Ling Feng 领峰 Beside Bus Stop/公交车站旁 7:11 15:56 16:56

Poly Whisper 
Garden

保利心语 Beside Bus Stop/公交车站旁 7:12 15:57 16:57

Park Royal 中海璟晖花园
Xingsheng Road Bus-stop/兴盛路口

公交车站
7:10 15:40 16:40

The Cosmos 誉峰
Haiju Road Bus-stop/海居路公交站

前10米
7:15 15:50 16:50

Liede Garden 猎德花园 Archway/牌坊 7:00 15:47 16:47

Tian Luan 天銮 Gate/大门 07:02 15:48 16:48

Li Ya Wan 利雅湾 Gate near bridge /大门（天桥下） 7:05 15:52 16:52

Ritz-Carlton 
Service Apartment

丽思卡尔顿公寓 Bus stop/公交车站 酒店门口 07:09 15:56 16:56

19902217354

19902217347

19902217395

Ms. Fan(AYI) 19902217359

Ms. Sophie（TA)

Ms.Christy （TA)

Ms. Michelle(TA)

N28

N33

N29

N30

天河区
Tianhe

天河区
Tianhe

天河区
Tianhe



Bihai Bay 碧海湾 Gate/大门 7:00 15:45 16:45

Polly Champagne 保利香槟
South Gate of Zhujiang Duhui/珠

江都荟南门
7:03 15:50 16:50

Emperor Mansion 嘉裕君玥公馆 Xing Ye Bank / 兴业银行 7:08 15:55 16:55

Starry Winking 星汇云锦 Gate No 4/4号门 7:10 15:58 16:58

Xinhuiyuan 星汇园 Gate/大门 7:11 16:00 17:00

ZhongHai HuaCheng 
Wan

中海花城湾 Gate/大门 7:05 15:55 16:55

Regal Reviera 珠江帝景苑 Gate/大门 7:10 16:05 17:05

南岸路
Drop off only: Nanan Lu bus 

stop/送：南岸路公交车站
N/A 15:40 16:40

Zhong Shan Ba Road 中山八路
接送：①/中山八公交车站①荔尚精品

童装商贸城正门口
6:40 15:45 16:45

Rainbow Theater 彩虹戏院 North Gate/接送：北门口 6:48 15:58 16:58

Mei Li Shang Zhu 美荔尚筑
No.2 Kangwang zhonglu bus stop/

接送：康王中路公交2站
6:53 16:06 17:06

Shamian 沙面
623 road bus stop/接送：六二三路

公交车站
7:01 16:15 17:15

Ruyi Fang 如意坊
Ruyi Fang bus stop/接送：如意坊公

交车站
7:06 16:20 17:20

Yujing Yi Hao 御景壹号
Huangsha Wharf bus stop/接送：黄

沙码头公交车站
7:10 16:25 17:25

Ms. Iris（TA)

Ms.Liang(AYI)

Ms. Wang(AYI)

19902217358

19902217350

19902217397

N31

N32

N39

天河区
Tianhe

天河区
Tianhe

荔湾区
Liwan



Ascottisc Service 
Apartment

珠江新城雅诗阁
Huacheng Square Bus Station/花城

广场公交站
7:00 16:10 17:10

Qiaoxin Huiyue Tai 侨鑫汇悦台
Linjiang No.1 Bus Station/l临江

大道东一号公交站
7:12 15:48 16:48

Xin Cheng Hai Bin 
Garden

新城海滨花园
Linjiang No.2 Bus Station/l临江

大道东二号公交站
7:14 15:50 16:50

N43 Jiayu Mansion 嘉裕公馆 Bus Station of Liede/猎德公交站 7:10 16:00 17:00 Ms. Liu(AYI) 19902217345

N44 Jiayu Mansion 嘉裕公馆 Bus Station of Liede/猎德公交站 7:10 16:00 17:00 Ms. Chen(AYI) 19902217338

Fu chun Shan Ju 雅居乐富春山居 东门停车场门口 6:45 15:45 16:45

Poly Xiang Xue 
Shan

保利香雪山 ICBC/中国工商银行门口 7:00 15:50 16:50

Poly Lin Yu 林语山庄
Near the Gate/门口花坛 近韩国料

理
7:05 16:00 17:00

Jun Lin Tian Xia 君林天下 Gate/大门 7:25 15:25 16:25

Sha Dong Xin Cun 沙东新村

Pick up: Huamei Intersection/
接：华美路口

Drop off: Opposite the Huamei  
intersection/华美路口对面（近火炉

山公园

7:30 15:35 16:35

Ya Ju Le 雅居乐 Bus-stop:员岗公交站 6:40 16:00 17:00

Cambridge Shire 剑桥郡 Gate of Sales Department/售楼部 6:50 16:12 17:12

Country 
Garden(Panyu)

华南碧桂园 翠云山门岗楼巴站 7:03 16:23 17:23

19902217369

19902217340

19902217368

Ms. He(AYI)

Ms.Carrie(TA)

Ms. Linda(TA)

N40

N9

N34

天河区
Tianhe

天河区
Tianhe

黄埔区
Huangpu

番禺区
Panyu



Shidai Waitan 时代外滩 Gate/大门 6:55 15:53 16:53

Star river 
peninsula

星河湾半岛 Gate/大门 6:57 15:55 16:55

Cape Coral 珊瑚湾畔 Gate of Club/会所门口 7:02 16:00 17:00

Star River 星河湾 江边1期 6:50 15:47 16:47

Star River 星河湾 江边2期 6:52 15:35 16:35

Star River 星河湾 江边3期 6:55 15:37 16:37

Star River 星河湾 江边4期 6:59 15:38 16:38

Star River 星河湾 江边6期 7:02 15:40 16:40

Jin Xiu Xiang 
Jiang (North Gate)

锦绣香江 (北门)
North Gate of Jin Xiu Xiang 

Jiang Bus Station/锦绣香江北门公
交站

7:00 15:55 16:55

HuaNan Country 
Garden

华南碧桂园 Southwest gate/华南碧桂园(西南门) N/A 16:35 17:35

Clifford Panyu 番禺祈福新村
Bus Station Clifford/祈福新村公交

站
6:50 16:00 17:00

Golden Valley 金山谷
Dong Yi Road North Bus Station/

东艺路北公交站
6:55 15:55 16:55

- Parents can not travel on buses with students.
- Parents who wish to change a student's bus schedule should notify the Bus Coordinator  by noon each day.

- The Bus Coordinator is the first point of contact for bus related matters.

- Students must sit at all times on buses. Any misbehavior will be reported directly to relevant teaching staff.

- Continued delays in collection of any child will lead to the withdrawal of bus services.
- Students under Year 7 are not permitted to leave the bus unless they have been met by a  known or preauthorized adult guardian.

- Students must wait at bus stops before the times shown above.
Guidelines

19902217339

19902217364

19902217360

19902217330

Ms.Huang(AYI)

Ms.Xuan(AYI)

Ms. Yan(AYI)

Ms. Lu(TA)N36

N37

N46

N35

- In a medical emergency parents will be contacted and the bus will be diverted to the nearest/most appropriate medical facility.
Ms. Vivien Xue (Bus Manager)         email: NHbus@bsg.org.cn          tel: (020) 8709 4788          ext: 2032

番禺区
Panyu

番禺区
Panyu

番禺区
Panyu


